

S.C. 140/2024 (R-140-2024)

CNR No. WB WM06-000866-2024

Present: Sri Teerthankar Bhattacharyya (JO Code: WB00837), Addl. District & Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Jhargram
Order No.06
06.06.2026

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and consideration of charge.

Out of total eighteen accused persons on CB; fourteen (14) accused are present by filing hazira and rest four (4) accused are absent by way of filing petition on the ground stated therein which is allowed as last chance i/d necessary order will be passed.

None appears on behalf of prosecution.

Sureties are directed to produce all the accused persons on the next date fixed, i/d necessary order will be passed.

For the ends of justice the case is adjourned today.

Fixing 08.06.2026 for appr. of the accd. persons and consideration of charge.

Dict. & Cort. by me.

Sd/

Sd/

A.S.J. 1st Court, Jhargram

A.S.J. 1st Court, Jhargram