

Sessions Case No. 05 (6) 2026 (R-140/2024)

J.O Code:- WB00837 CNR No. WB WM06-000866-2024.

Present:- Sri Teerthankar Bhattacharyya (J.O. Code- WB00837) Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Jhargram.

Order No. 7.
dt. 08.06.2026.

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and consideration of charge.

Ld. Defence Counsel is present.

All the eighteen (18) accused persons namely, Debasish Banerjee, Sanjoy Banerjee, Muchiram Dhaira, Subhas Mallick, Sunil Singh, Murli Bishui, Bharat Patar, Aswini Nayek, Tapan Das, Rintu Biswas, Bhambal Sinha, Ajit Pratihari, Dipak Bej, Jahar Bera, Sukdev Mallick, Sanjoy Pratihari, Swapan Dubey and Mangal Patra on court bail are present today by filing haziras.

After hearing and going through the materials on record a prima facie charge under sections 147/148/149/448/427/36/34 of I.P.C. is found to have been established against the above named accused persons. Accordingly formal charge are framed under sections 147/148/149/448/427/36/34 of I.P.C. and thereafter, contents of the same was read over and explained to the accused persons to which they pleaded not guilty and claimed to be tried.

Following dates are fixed for Trial :-

<u>Date.</u>	<u>C/S Witnesses Nos.</u>
06.07.2026	1, 2, 3
09.07.2026	4, 5, 6
10.07.2026	7, 8, 9.

Issue summons accordingly.

Dict. & Corrted. by me.

Sd./-

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Jhargram

Sd./-

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Jhargram.